

# Seacoast Enterprises Associates, Inc.

423 Three Mile Harbor H.C. Road, East Hampton, NY 11937 Ph (631) 324-5666 Fax (631) 324-3366 service@sea-incorp.com  
[www.seaincorp.com](http://www.seaincorp.com)

## STORAGE RATE SHEET, (per LOA\* in ft): May 15 - October 15, 2017, "per Season"

### OUTSIDE STORAGE

Motor Vessels	\$49.00;	\$833.00 (17' minimum)
Sailing Vessels, without mast	\$55.00;	\$935.00 (17' minimum)
Sailing Vessels, mast up	\$64.50;	\$1,096.50 (17' minimum)
Trailerred Vessels / Docks	\$49.00;	\$833.00 (17' minimum)

### INSIDE STORAGE

Motor and Sailing Vessels	\$89.00;	\$2,240.00 (28' minimum)
---------------------------	----------	--------------------------

OTHER ITEM SPACE RENTAL Charges are for space rentals on land and are fully accessible. Removals or installations are charged on a time and materials basis. Shorter time periods will be prorated on a monthly basis, except for Inflatable toys left accessible, which are billed monthly.

Small watercraft- dinghy to 8', kayak, paddleboard, canoe, sunfish (each)	\$200.00
Small boats; dinghies over 8', etc. (per foot LOA)	\$49.00
Trailers (without boat)- 15'- 25' LOA (each)	\$375.00
Trailers (without boat)- 26'- 40' LOA (each)	\$550.00
Moorings- 150-500 lbs. (each)	\$175.00
Dockboxes (per square foot)	\$25.00
Inflatables and other water toys, etc. (each per month)	\$25.00

SECURED ITEM STORAGE Labor to remove or install items by marina personnel may be subject to charges on a time & materials basis, per current rates.

Biminis / Dodgers / Covers (per piece)	\$100.00
Electronics gear, Vessel batteries (per item)	\$50.00
Isinglass (per piece)	\$50.00
Masts (mast LOA / ft)	\$3.50
Outboards (1-25 HP) & Outdrives	\$100.00
Outboard tanks (must be empty)	\$50.00
Outriggers (Small, per pair), Push Poles	\$140.00
Outriggers (Large, per pair)	\$300.00
Propellers (each)	\$20.00
Sails (per bag) (remove & fold; T&M)	\$100.00
Skis, Wakeboards, Inflatables, other water toys, bikes, etc.	\$75.00

**TERMS:** \*LOA includes engine and all projections from the hull and length of mast when stored on the boat.

Trailerred vessel space rentals are from the end of the trailer to the end of the vessel while on the trailers. Rates are based on rounding from 5" up to the next foot length. Pressure washing costs are \$5.00/ft "small" (less than or equal to a 4' draft or 8' beam) or \$5.50/ft "large" (>4' draft or 8' beam) and are required for all items that are hauled by the boat yards. All rental fees are payable in advance. Items without a signed contract will be billed at seasonal rates. Rates do not include taxes, fees, or assessments. All storage and services, except rentals, are subject to NY Sales tax. Payment is due upon delivery of service and late charges will be added for outstanding balances. All charges must be paid prior to removal. The sales receipt is the bill. Rates are posted online and in the marina offices and all services are sold on a CASH basis. The marina reserves the right to dispose of items that are deemed abandoned.